• This scope of work excludes any public presentations or communications to local or state 

agencies besides those specifically stated in the scope of work. 

Fee 
Environmental Partners proposes to perform the indicated Scope of Services for the lump sum fee 

of Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($95,500). A breakdown of the fee by tasks is 

presented in the table below.  

Task Description Budget 

Task 1: Water System Hydraulic Model Development $54,100 

Task 2: Distribution System Updated WMP and CIP  $41,400 

Total $95,500 

Schedule 
Environmental Partners estimates that Task 1 will be completed within fourteen (14) weeks from